

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004  
C 11646-11647/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in CMP No. 285/2003  
& SA No. 658/1993 & RCMP No. 5268/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

JANGAN ANANTHA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YELISETTI ANJAMMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 27/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants some more  
time to file additional documents. Petitioner is  
directed to intimate the respondent by Regd. A.D. Post  
regarding the requisite letter as asked for by the  
Hon'ble Court and to produce the copy of such  
communication and acknowledgment slip before the Court.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar