

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004
CC 11646-11647/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in CMP No. 285/2003
& SA No. 658/1993 & RCMP No. 5268/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

JANGAN ANANTHA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YELISETTI ANJAMMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. CH L. Sarveswar, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy appearing on
behalf of learned counsel Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy states that
they would like to withdraw the SLP. For the purpose, the
matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(S.G.SHAH)

