

1
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 11646-11647/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2002 in CMP No. 285/2003 & SA No.
658/1993 & RCMP No. 5268/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JANGAN ANANTHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YELISETTI ANJAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 9.1.2007)

Date: 23/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master